(30 June 2018: $5.6m) is sufficient when compared against the new model and as a result, initial application of the above
Standard has not affected any of the amounts recognised in the Financial Report.

(b) AASB 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers
The Group has adopted AASB 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers with an initial application date of 1 July 2018. The
Group applied AASB 15 retrospectively using the practical expedient in paragraph C5(c) of AASB 15, under which the Group
does not disclose the amount of consideration allocated to the remaining performance obligation or an explanation of when
the Group expects to recognise that amount of revenue for all reporting periods presented before the date of initial application,
i.e. 1 July 2018.

The details of the changes in accounting policies is disclosed in Note 2 Revenue, and the quantitative impacts are disclosed
as follows.

30

Ap
pe

nd
ix

 4
D

an
d

in
te

rim
 fi

na
nc

ia
l r

ep
or

t

14. Changes in accounting policies continued
Impacts on the financial statements
The following tables summarise the impacts of adopting AASB 15 on the Group’s Consolidated Financial Statements.

(i) Consolidated Income Statement

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

For the half-year ended 31 December 2017 Notes $m $m $m
Revenue 2  628.0  7.2  635.2
Direct cost of services (66.3) (3.9) (70.2)
Income tax expense 4 (44.5) (0.8) (45.3)
Other incomes and expenses (405.1)  - (405.1)
Profit for the half-year 112.1 2.5 114.6

Profit is attributable to:
Owners of SEEK Limited  102.0  2.4  104.4
Non-controlling interests  10.1  0.1  10.2

112.1 2.5 114.6

Earnings per share attributable to the owners of SEEK
Limited: Cents Cents Cents
Basic earnings per share 3  29.1  0.7  29.8
Diluted earnings per share 3  28.7  0.7  29.4

(ii) Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

For the half-year ended 31 December 2017 $m $m $m
Profit for the half-year  112.1  2.5  114.6
Other comprehensive income for the half-year (7.6)  - (7.6)
Total comprehensive income for the half-year  104.5  2.5  107.0

Total comprehensive income for the half-year attributable to:
Owners of SEEK Limited 91.1  2.4  93.5
Non-controlling interests  13.4  0.1  13.5

(iii) Consolidated Balance Sheet

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

As at 30 June 2018 Notes $m $m $m
Deferred tax assets  29.4  4.5  33.9
Trade and other receivables - current 7  169.6 (6.3)  163.3
Other asset balances  3,586.8  -  3,586.8
Total assets 3,785.8 (1.8) 3,784.0
Unearned income  356.8  10.5  367.3
Other liability balances  1,791.7  -  1,791.7
Total liabilities  2,148.5  10.5  2,159.0
Retained profits  1,123.9 (12.0)  1,111.9
Transactions with non-controlling interests (61.7) (0.3) (62.0)
Other equity balances  575.1  -  575.1
Total equity  1,637.3 (12.3)  1,625.0

31

Ap
pe

nd
ix

 4
D

an
d

in
te

rim
 fi

na
nc

ia
l r

ep
or

t

(c) Impact of standards issued but not yet applied

AASB 16 Leases (‘AASB 16’) will affect the accounting by lessees and will result in the recognition of almost all leases on the
balance sheet. The standard removes the current distinction between operating and finance leases and requires recognition of
an asset (the right to use the leased item) and a financial liability to pay rentals for almost all lease contracts.

The Group will be required to recognise an asset and a financial liability for the majority of its property leases. In addition,